

## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint by Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC against Verizon Florida, Inc. for allegedly breaching telecommunications service agreement and violating Section 364.051(5)(b), Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-4.110, Florida Administrative Code.

Docket No. 060042

Filed: March 7, 2006

## FRANKLIN TEMPLETON COMPANIES, LLC'S NOTICE OF SERVING FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES TO VERIZON FLORIDA INC.

Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC ("Franklin Templeton") hereby gives notice of serving its First Set of Interrogatories to Verizon Florida Inc., pursuant to Florida Rules of Civil Procedure 1.340 and Section 28-106.206, Florida Administrative Code, Interrogatories numbered 1 through 9 on March 7, 2005, to be fully and completely answered within the time limits prescribed by the rules regulating discovery.

Respectfully submitted,

ABEL BAND, CHARTERED P.O. Box 49948 Sarasota, Florida 34230-6948 (941) 366-6660

(941) 366/3/199 facsimile

William P. Cox

Florida Bar No. 93531

ATTORNEYS

FOR

**FRANKLIN** 

TEMPLETON COMPANIES, LLC

0 1 9 7 3 MAR - 7 8

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished, via electronic mail, Federal Express overnight delivery\*, and first class U.S. Mail, to the following parties on the 7th day of March, 2006:

Leigh A. Hyer, Esq.\* Verizon Florida Inc. P.O. Box 110, FLTC0007 Tampa, FL 33601-0110 Leigh.a.hyer@verizon.com

Adam Teitzman, Esq.
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee FL 32301
ateitzma@psc.state.fl.us

Mr. John Mann
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee FL 32301
jmann@psc.state.fl.us

Mr. David Christian\*
Verizon Florida Inc.
106 East College Avenue
Tallahassee, FL 32301-7748
David.christian@verizon.com

Mr. Dale Buys
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee FL 32301
dbuys@psc.state.fl.us

Attorney for Franklin Templeton Companies, LLC